NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING CITY OF PHOENIX MILITARY VETERANS COMMISSION

Pursuant to A.R.S. Section 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the **PHOENIX MILITARY VETERAN AFFAIRS COMMISSION** and to the general public, that the **PHOENIX MILITARY VETERAN AFFAIRS COMMISSION** will hold a meeting open to the public on **Thursday**, **January 16**, **2025**, **at 4:30 p.m.**

This meeting will be held virtually, there will be no in-person attendance. The public may join the meeting electronically with these options:

OPTIONS TO ACCESS THE MEETING

- 1.) Call-in to listen to the live meeting:
 - Dial: 1-415-655-0001
 - Enter meeting access code: 2861 241 7431
- 2.) Observe the live meeting virtually, by clicking on the following link and registering to join the meeting online:

https://cityofphoenix.webex.com/cityofphoenix/j.php?MTID=m8558222f85ce5128932ffa844de80bf7

Register to speak and/or submit a comment on an agenda item:

- Contact: Mark Bizik
- At: 602-534-2535 or mark.bizik@phoenix.gov
- No later than 24 hours prior to start of the meeting (Staff will make every effort to accommodate requests to speak submitted within the 24-hour period. Due to the added demands of facilitating the virtual environment for the public, we cannot consider any request less than six hours before the start of the meeting)
- Indicate the Item Number(s)

The agenda for the meeting is below. Please note agenda items may be taken out of order.

The agenda for the meeting is as follows:

1.	Call to order, introductions, and announcements by the Chairman and/or City Staff: • Moment of Silence • Roll Call	Chair Popovic
2.	Review and approval of the following meeting minutes: November 21, 2024	Commissioners
3.	Legislative Items	Commissioner Araman
4.	Military Veterans Foundation Update	Commissioner Ellis
5.	Future of Military Veterans Commission Discussion	Chair Popovic
6.	Open discussion	Chair Popovic
7.	Call to the Public	Liaison Bizik
8.	Adjournment	Chair Popovic

The next PHOENIX MILITARY VETERAN AFFAIRS COMMISSION will be on Thursday, February 20, 2025, at 4:30 p.m. held electronically (unless otherwise announced). For further information, or reasonable accommodations, please call Mark Bizik, City Staff Support to the Commission, at 602-534-2535.